Resolution No. 551

Maryland Circuit Rider the City Manager Program Pocomoke City/Snow Hill Circuit

Resolution of the Mayor and the City Council of Pocomoke City approving the City's participation in the Maryland Circuit Rider the City Manager Program as a member of the Pocomoke City/Snow Hill Circuit; and

WHEREAS, the City is applying to participate in the Maryland Department of Housing and Community Development about participation in a new circuit that was being created in Worcester County under the Maryland Circuit Rider City Manager Program, and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and the City Council of Pocomoke City recognizes a significant need for services to be provided by the Municipal Circuit Rider to the area municipalities; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and the City Council of Pocomoke City have agreed to sponsor the circuit which is joined by the City of Snow Hill in partnership with Pocomoke City, and

WHEREAS, the two Cities in the Pocomoke City/Snow Hill Circuit, will each contribute its proportional cost-share to the program with Pocomoke City; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and the City Council of Pocomoke City have agreed to provide Contributions to the circuit consisting of full-cost accounting/cost-share portions relating to Human Resources, Payroll Accounting relating payroll expenses, Equipment, Supplies, Office Space and other standard business allocations relating to employee expenses between the periods of July 1, 2022, and June 30, 2023; and

WHEREAS, the applicable law, regulations and department requirements necessitate approval of a resolution authorizing participation in the Maryland Circuit Rider the City Manager Program by each individual municipality;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Mayor and the City Council of Pocomoke City hereby endorses the participation of the City in the Pocomoke City/Snow Hill Circuit Rider City Manager Program and, HEREBY approves the request and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT, the Mayor be and is hereby requested to endorse this Resolution, indicating approval; and

ROLL CALL VOTE	YEA/NAY/ABSTAIN/ABSENT
Holland Downing Tarr Nock Troast	
ATTEST:	
	THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE THE CITY OF POCOMOKE CITY, MARYLAND Esther Troast, First Vice-President
K. Michelle Beckett-El Soloh City Clerk	Susan Marshall-Harrison, Mayor
	CERTIFICATION
	rk of Pocomoke City, Maryland, that on the day of,Nay vote the aforesaid Resolution No passed.
	SIGNATURE ON FILE
	Michelle Beckett-El Soloh, City Clerk